2010-2011 BBA BOWLER OF THE YEAR QUALIFIERS

DEFENDING BOWLER OF THE YEAR CHAMPION
Doblmeier, Rai

ASSOCIATION TOURNAMENT CASHERS
Abdow, Nate
Attardo, Tony
Best, John

Brown, Robert
Burnett, Brian
Carrara, Pat Ill
Carrasco, Larry
Carter, Chris
Carter, Mike
Cashell, Rick
Chase, Ervin
Chase, John
Clarkson, Coy
Dahlgren, Ralph
Doblmeier, Rai
Dupont, Mark
Emmanuel, Hakim
Erickson, Gary
Fallon, Rich
Ferguson, Jim
Fosdick, Bob
Fulton, Rich Jr.
Gannon, Tina
Garrigus, Roy
Glynn, Russ
Godino, Ed Jr.
Grochowski, Don
Gunn, Chris
Hamilton, Rose
Hamm, Dennis Jr.
Hayes, John Jr.
Hedding, Tom
Hubert, Richard
Huntress, Steve
Hutchinson, Marsha
Khuu, Danny
Lahteine, Victor
Litchfield, Brendon




Louis, Larry

Major, Bill

Major, Shirley
Major, Tim

Mark, Chris
Marple, Ralph
McGregor, Devon
Parmeggiani, Steve
Perry, Ed
Pistolese, Anthony
Randell, David
Richard, Sean
Robinson, Dan
Sherwood, Jason
Silva, Chris
Tatnall, Tat
Thibeault, Harry Jr.
Travers, Bob Jr.
Warmington, Diane
Weiner, Gary
Yelle, Ryan
Young, Rob

HALL OF FAME TOURNAMENT CASHERS

Bao, Hy

Welch, Jane
Thornton, Tyrone
Earle, Hawk
Gaskill, Brian

LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

Huntress, Steve
Miller, Roger
Picha, Dan

Durant,Justin
Carter, Chris
Carter, Chris
Watson, Ray
Hartwell, Dean
Erickson, Gary
Cote, Sean
Foster, David

AVERAGE

225
205
196

215
216
215
223
220
225
187
213

LEAGUE #
KTO001
KTO002
KTO03

NBOO1
NBO002
NBOO3
NBO004
NBOO05
NBOO6
NBOO7
NBOO8



Abdow, Nate
Smail, Craig
Abdow, Nate
Martin, Dick
Desrosiers, Paul Jr.
Hill, Bill

Moniz, Dan
Chappell, Robert
Perry, Sean

Chin, David

McPherson, Craig Jr.

Kenny, Paul
Geddes, Bobby
Aguiar, Alex
Hayes, John Jr.
Esdale, Dan
Cabral, Will
Hedding, Tom
Fischer, Ray
Khuu, Danny
Richard, Sean
Trent, Mike
lanni, Ed

AVERAGES OVER 210

Richard, Sean
Abdow, Nate
Bedard, Dennis
Erickson, Gary
Huntress, Steve
Tatnall, Tat
Esdale, Dan
Hedding, Tom
Watson, Ray
Hamilton, Bob
LaTremouille, Gerry
Godino, Ed Jr.
Barboza, Derek
Garrigus, Roy
Hartwell, Dean

231
198
232
200
215
207
172
204
212

211
202
143
208
217
200
223
192
223
207
211
235
220
181

235
231
227
225
225
225
223
223
223
222
222
221
220
220
220

TTOO01
TTO02
TTO03
TTO04
TTO0S
TTOO6
TTOO7
TTOO8
TTO009

WLO001
WL002
WL003
WL004
WLO005
WLO006
WLOO07
WLO008
WL009
WLO010
WLO11
WL012
WL013
WL014



Hover, Kenneth
Khuu, Danny
Ross, Donald
Trent, Mike

Yelle, Ryan

Alfieri, Ed
Hoffmann, John
Kunan, John
Rheaume, Ty
Aguiar, Alex
Gerlach, Chuck
Gilchrist, Justin
Travers, Bob Jr.
Borges, Darrin
Carter, Chris
Hamm, Dennis Jr.
Niola, Joseph
Thibeault, Harry Jr.

Cotter, Sean

Desrosiers, Paul Jr.

Durant, Justin
Major, Tim
Buckman, Eric
Carter, Jeff

Stec, Michael
Donaher, Jim
Farrington, Fred
Felix, John
Foster, David
Lako, Paul
Fahey, Peter
Gagne, Jay
Minchello, Don Sr.
Perry, Sean
Chin, David
Cotter, Rob
Hayes, John Jr.
Nordstorm, Carl Jr.
Rainey, John
Brunner, Ken
Hubert, Richard
Hudson, Linwood
Hughes, Matthew




Quaglia, Stephen

TOP 5 HOUSE AVERAGES
Richard, Sean

Esdale, Dan

Hedding, Tom

Hamilton, Bob

LaTremouille, Gerry

Abdow, Nate
Bedard, Dennis
Richard, Sean
Barboza. Derek
Khuu, Danny

Yelle, Ryan

Erickson, Gary
Tatnall, Tat
Watson, Ray
Garrigus, Roy
Hartwell, Dean
Hover, Kenneth
Ross, Ronald

Huntress, Steve
Fahey, Peter
Hughes, Matthew
Duggan, John
Egan, Anthony

MULTIPLE HONOR SCORES

Abdow, Nate
Erickson, Gary
Khuu, Danny
Latremouille, Gerry
Watson, Ray
Garrigus, Roy
Brown, Tim

Crowell, Clifford
Ross, Donald
Tague, Todd

210

235 (WESTGATE LANES)
223 (WESTGATE LANES)
223 (WESTGATE LANES)
222 (WESTGATE LANES)
222 (WESTGATE LANES)

231 (TAUNTON TEN-PIN)
227 (TAUNTON TEN-PIN)
225 (TAUNTON TEN-PIN)
220 (TAUNTON TEN-PIN)
220 (TAUNTON TEN-PIN)
220 (TAUNTON TEN-PIN)

225 (NORTH BOWL LANES)
225 (NORTH BOWL LANES)
223 (NORTH BOWL LANES)
220 (NORTH BOWL LANES)
220 (NORTH BOWL LANES)
220 (NORTH BOWL LANES)
220 (NORTH BOWL LANES)

225 (KINGSTON TENPIN)
212 (KINGSTON TENPIN)
210 (KINGSTON TENPIN)
208 (KINGSTON TENPIN)
208 (KINGSTON TENPIN)



Veglas, Peter
Yandek, Matt



